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CERTIFIED FINANCIAL  
PLANNER PROGRAMME  

(CFP®) 
 

6 modules of CFP® programme  
supported by IBF STS (Institute of Banking and Finance, 

Standards Training Scheme) 
 

Class Schedules: 
December 2020 / January 2021 – February 2021 

Day / Night* 

*Class schedules are subject for  further  changes. P lease refer  to the 
Financial P lanning Association of S ingapore website for  updates on 
examination dates; exam registration opening and closing dates. 
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KapitalMinds Pte Ltd 
enquiries@kapitalminds.com 
Tel: 6100 3151 
https://www.kapitalminds.com 

DEC 2020 / JAN 2021 START [DAY SCHEDULE] 
 

ASSOCIATE FINANCIAL PLANNER PROGRAMME (IBF LEVEL 1) 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Tue 29 Dec 20 2 PM - 6.00 PM 5 Tue 2 Feb 21 2 PM - 6.00 PM 
2 Tue 12 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Tue 9 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Tue 19 Jan 21 2 PM - 6.00 PM 7 Tue 16 Feb 21 2 PM - 6.00 PM 
4 Tue 26 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 8 Tue 23 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 4 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 2: RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Wed 16 Dec 20 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Wed 27 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Wed 13 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Wed 3 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Wed 20 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Wed 17 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 11 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 3: TAX & ESTATE PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Thu 17 Dec 20 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Thu 4 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Thu 21 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Thu 18 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Thu 28 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Thu 25 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 18 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 4: INVESTMENT PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Fri 15 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Fri 5 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Fri 22 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Fri 19 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Fri 29 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Fri 26 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 8 April 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 5: RETIREMENT PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Mon 18 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Mon 8 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Mon 25 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Mon 15 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Mon 1 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Mon 22 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 15 April 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 6: *ONLY DAY SCHEDULE* 
PLAN CONSTRUCTION & PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Sat 16 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Sat 6 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Sat 23 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Sat 20 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Sat 30 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Sat 27 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 22 April 2021, 2 PM to 5.30 PM 
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KapitalMinds Pte Ltd 
enquiries@kapitalminds.com 
Tel: 6100 3151 
https://www.kapitalminds.com 

DEC 2020 / JAN 2021 START [NIGHT SCHEDULE] 
 

ASSOCIATE FINANCIAL PLANNER PROGRAMME (IBF LEVEL 1) 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Tue 29 Dec 20 6.00 PM - 10 PM 5 Tue 2 Feb 21 6.00 PM - 10 PM 
2 Tue 12 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 6 Tue 9 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
3 Tue 19 Jan 21 6.00 PM - 10 PM 7 Tue 16 Feb 21 6.00 PM - 10 PM 
4 Tue 26 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 8 Tue 23 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 4 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 2: RISK MANAGEMENT & INSURANCE PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Wed 16 Dec 20 6.30 PM - 10 PM 4 Wed 27 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
2 Wed 13 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 5 Wed 3 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
3 Wed 20 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 6 Wed 17 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 11 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 3: TAX & ESTATE PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Thu 17 Dec 20 6.30 PM - 10 PM 4 Thu 4 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
2 Thu 21 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 5 Thu 18 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
3 Thu 28 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 6 Thu 25 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 18 March 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 4: INVESTMENT PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Fri 15 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 4 Fri 5 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
2 Fri 22 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 5 Fri 19 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
3 Fri 29 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 6 Fri 26 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 8 April 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 5: RETIREMENT PLANNING 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Mon 18 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 4 Mon 8 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
2 Mon 25 Jan 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 5 Mon 15 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 
3 Mon 1 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 6 Mon 22 Feb 21 6.30 PM - 10 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 15 April 2021, 2 PM to 5 PM 
 

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER, MODULE 6: *ONLY DAY SCHEDULE* 
PLAN CONSTRUCTION & PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES 

LESSON DAY DATE TIME LESSON DAY DATE TIME 
1 Sat 16 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 4 Sat 6 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
2 Sat 23 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 5 Sat 20 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 
3 Sat 30 Jan 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 6 Sat 27 Feb 21 2 PM - 5.30 PM 

EXAM:    Thu, 22 April 2021, 2 PM to 5.30 PM 

 
 


